RESOLUTION NO. 2009-80

H.-2. 09-0187 A Resolution of the City of Coral Gables authorizing the award of the Old Cutler Force 

Main Replacement - Phase III Project to GMI Contracting, Inc. pursuant to Section 2-828 

of the Procurement Code, in the amount of $609,319.00 (Six Hundred Nine Thousand 

Three Hundred Nineteen Dollars).  (Project to be funded by the Sanitary Sewer Fund)

GMI Response

Bid Tabulations

Hazen and Sawyer Recommendation

Agenda Cover

Draft Resolution

Attachments:

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF CORAL GABLES AUTHORIZING THE 

AWARD OF THE OLD CUTLER FORCE MAIN REPLACEMENT - PHASE III 

PROJECT TO GMI  CONTRACTING, INC. PURSUANT TO SECTION 2-828 OF 

THE PROCUREMENT CODE, IN THE AMOUNT OF  $609,319.00 (SIX 

HUNDRED NINE THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED NINETEEN DOLLARS).  

(PROJECT TO BE FUNDED BY THE SANITARY SEWER FUND).

[Note for the Record:  Following the Interim City Manager’s reading of the title to 

Agenda Item H-2 into the public record, Finance Director Don Nelson was called to 

the dais to address said matter, whereby Mr.